
AU CPS
Clery Act Daily Crime Log

From 2/1/2026 To 2/28/2026

Incident Type: VEHICLE LOCKOUT

Location: WELCOME CENTER PARKING LOT I  405 GLADSTONE AVE

Date/Time Reported: 2/2/2026 0912

Case #: 20260202-000025

Incident Occurred Between: 2/2/2026 0915 and 2/2/2026 0946

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: CLOSED - INFORMATION ONLY

Incident Type: VEHICLE LOCKOUT

Location: SPARTAN ATHLETIC PARK 

Date/Time Reported: 2/2/2026 1235

Case #: 20260202-000026

Incident Occurred Between: 2/2/2026 1158 and 2/2/2026 1230

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: CLOSED - INFORMATION ONLY

Incident Type: THEFT : THEFT OF LOST OR MISLAID PROPERTY

Location: JOHN C. DUNHAM HALL 405 SOUTH GLADSTONE AVENUE 

Date/Time Reported: 2/2/2026 1740

Case #: 20260202-000027

Incident Occurred Between: 2/2/2026 1540 and 2/2/2026 1540

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: CLOSED - INFORMATION ONLY

Incident Type: INFORMATION : DRIVING COMPLAINT

Location: GLADSTONE AVENUE 

Date/Time Reported: 2/3/2026 1204

Case #: 20260203-000028

Incident Occurred Between: 2/3/2026 0945 and 2/3/2026 1000

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: CLOSED - INFORMATION ONLY

Incident Type: Dispatch: ANIMAL COMPLAINT

Location: CAMPUS

Date/Time Reported: 2/3/2026 1653

Case #: 2026-02-03-01513

Incident Occurred Between: 2/3/2026 1653 and 2/3/2026 1737

Int. Ref. #: 2026-02-03-01513 Disposition: REPORT DONE

Incident Type: ANIMAL COMPLAINT

Location: GLADSTONE AVENUE 

Date/Time Reported: 2/3/2026 1659

Case #: 20260204-000030

Incident Occurred Between: UNKNOWN and UNKNOWN

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: REFERRED TO OTHER AGENCY
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Incident Type: VEHICLE LOCKOUT

Location: RANDALL ROAD

Date/Time Reported: 2/4/2026 0900

Case #: 20260204-000029

Incident Occurred Between: 2/4/2026 0900 and 2/4/2026 0915

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition:  

Incident Type: Dispatch: ATHLETIC EVENTS

Location: UNIVERSITY BANQUET HALL 1410 MARSEILLAISE 

Date/Time Reported: 2/4/2026 1705

Case #: 2026-02-04-01571

Incident Occurred Between: 2/4/2026 1705 and 2/4/2026 1843

Int. Ref. #: 2026-02-04-01571 Disposition: CLEAR

Incident Type: Dispatch: ATHLETIC EVENTS

Location: ALUMNI HALL 1410 MARSEILLAISE PLACE

Date/Time Reported: 2/4/2026 1757

Case #: 2026-02-04-01573

Incident Occurred Between: 2/4/2026 1757 and 2/4/2026 2138

Int. Ref. #: 2026-02-04-01573 Disposition: CLEAR

Incident Type: INFORMATION : BACKGROUND INVESTIGATION

Location: CAMPUS PUBLIC SAFETY 1405 PRAIRIE STREET

Date/Time Reported: 2/5/2026 1426

Case #: 20260205-000031

Incident Occurred Between: 2/5/2026 1425 and 2/5/2026 1427

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: CLOSED

Incident Type: Dispatch: ATHLETIC EVENTS

Location: ALUMNI HALL 1410 MARSEILLAISE PLACE

Date/Time Reported: 2/5/2026 1655

Case #: 2026-02-05-01625

Incident Occurred Between: 2/5/2026 1655 and 2/5/2026 2045

Int. Ref. #: 2026-02-05-01625 Disposition: CLEAR

Incident Type: Dispatch: FIRE DRILL

Location: CAMPUS

Date/Time Reported: 2/5/2026 1729

Case #: 2026-02-05-01626

Incident Occurred Between: 2/5/2026 1729 and 2/5/2026 2019

Int. Ref. #: 2026-02-05-01626 Disposition: REPORT DONE
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Incident Type: ALARMS : FIRE DRILL - RES HALLS CLERY 

Location: JENKS HALL  1326 MARSEILLAISE PLACE

Date/Time Reported: 2/5/2026 1807

Case #: 20260205-000032

Incident Occurred Between: UNKNOWN and UNKNOWN

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: CLOSED

Incident Type: ALARMS : FIRE DRILL - RES HALLS CLERY 

Location: WILKINSON HALL  1320 MARSEILLAISE PLACE

Date/Time Reported: 2/5/2026 1817

Case #: 20260205-000033

Incident Occurred Between: UNKNOWN and UNKNOWN

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: CLOSED

Incident Type: ALARMS : FIRE DRILL - RES HALLS CLERY 

Location: MEMORIAL/DAVIS HALL

Date/Time Reported: 2/5/2026 1829

Case #: 20260205-000034

Incident Occurred Between: UNKNOWN and UNKNOWN

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: CLOSED

Incident Type: ALARMS : FIRE DRILL - RES HALLS CLERY 

Location: WATKINS HALL  1359 PRAIRIE STREET

Date/Time Reported: 2/5/2026 1842

Case #: 20260205-000036

Incident Occurred Between: UNKNOWN and UNKNOWN

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: CLOSED

Incident Type: ALARMS : FIRE DRILL - RES HALLS CLERY 

Location: TUCKER HALL 398 SOUTH EVANSLAWN

Date/Time Reported: 2/5/2026 1900

Case #: 20260205-000037

Incident Occurred Between: UNKNOWN and UNKNOWN

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: CLOSED

Incident Type: MEDICAL REPORTS : TRANSPORT AFD

Location: ALUMNI HALL 1410 MARSEILLAISE PLACE

Date/Time Reported: 2/5/2026 1911

Case #: 20260205-000035

Incident Occurred Between: UNKNOWN and UNKNOWN

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: CLOSED - INFORMATION ONLY
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Incident Type: ALARMS : FIRE DRILL - RES HALLS CLERY 

Location: CENTENNIAL HALL  1363 PRAIRIE STREET

Date/Time Reported: 2/5/2026 1916

Case #: 20260205-000038

Incident Occurred Between: UNKNOWN and UNKNOWN

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: CLOSED

Incident Type: SUSPICIOUS PERSON

Location: TUCKER HALL 398 SOUTH EVANSLAWN

Date/Time Reported: 2/6/2026 0724

Case #: 20260206-000039

Incident Occurred Between: 2/6/2026 0043 and 2/6/2026 0725

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: NO CHARGES FILED

Incident Type: CRIMES AGAINST PROPERTY : CRIMINAL TRESPASS TO PROPERTY

Location: TUCKER HALL 398 SOUTH EVANSLAWN

Date/Time Reported: 2/6/2026 0724

Case #: 20260206-000039

Incident Occurred Between: 2/6/2026 0043 and 2/6/2026 0725

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: NO CHARGES FILED

Incident Type: DISORDERLY CONDUCT

Location: TUCKER HALL 398 SOUTH EVANSLAWN

Date/Time Reported: 2/6/2026 0724

Case #: 20260206-000039

Incident Occurred Between: 2/6/2026 0043 and 2/6/2026 0725

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: NO CHARGES FILED

Incident Type: INFORMATION : BACKGROUND INVESTIGATION

Location: CAMPUS PUBLIC SAFETY 1405 PRAIRIE STREET

Date/Time Reported: 2/6/2026 1719

Case #: 20260206-000040

Incident Occurred Between: UNKNOWN and UNKNOWN

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: CLOSED - INFORMATION ONLY

Incident Type: Dispatch: ATHLETIC EVENTS

Location: FOX VALLEY ICE ARENA 1996 KIRK RD. GENEVA IL

Date/Time Reported: 2/6/2026 1802

Case #: 2026-02-06-01699

Incident Occurred Between: 2/6/2026 1802 and 2/6/2026 2138

Int. Ref. #: 2026-02-06-01699 Disposition: CLEAR
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Incident Type: ALARMS : BURGLAR

Location: ECKHART HALL  347 S. GLADSTONE AVE

Date/Time Reported: 2/7/2026 0151

Case #: 20260207-000041

Incident Occurred Between: 2/7/2026 0151 and 2/7/2026 0159

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: UNFOUNDED

Incident Type: ALARMS : BURGLAR

Location: ECKHART HALL  347 S. GLADSTONE AVE

Date/Time Reported: 2/7/2026 0430

Case #: 20260207-000042

Incident Occurred Between: 2/7/2026 0430 and 2/7/2026 0445

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: CLOSED - INFORMATION ONLY

Incident Type: Dispatch: ATHLETIC EVENTS

Location: FOX VALLEY ICE ARENA 1996 KIRK RD. GENEVA IL

Date/Time Reported: 2/7/2026 1803

Case #: 2026-02-07-01777

Incident Occurred Between: 2/7/2026 1803 and 2/7/2026 2209

Int. Ref. #: 2026-02-07-01777 Disposition: CLEAR

Incident Type: MEDICAL REPORTS : NON TRANSPORT

Location: CENTENNIAL HALL  1363 PRAIRIE STREET

Date/Time Reported: 2/9/2026 0546

Case #: 20260209-000043

Incident Occurred Between: 2/9/2026 0546 and 2/9/2026 0600

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: REFERRED TO COUNSELING CENTER

Incident Type: INFORMATION : FACILITIES / MAINTENANCE

Location: CAMPUS

Date/Time Reported: 2/10/2026 0315

Case #: 20260210-000044

Incident Occurred Between: 2/10/2026 0315 and 2/10/2026 0430

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: CLOSED - INFORMATION ONLY

Incident Type: Dispatch: MAINTENANCE-CLEANING

Location: CAMPUS

Date/Time Reported: 2/10/2026 0315

Case #: 2026-02-10-01928

Incident Occurred Between: 2/10/2026 0315 and 2/10/2026 0459

Int. Ref. #: 2026-02-10-01928 Disposition: CLEAR
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Incident Type: INFORMATION : BACKGROUND INVESTIGATION

Location: CAMPUS PUBLIC SAFETY 1405 PRAIRIE STREET

Date/Time Reported: 2/10/2026 0925

Case #: 20260210-000045

Incident Occurred Between: 2/10/2026 0924 and 2/10/2026 0926

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: CLOSED

Incident Type: INFORMATION : BACKGROUND INVESTIGATION

Location: CAMPUS PUBLIC SAFETY 1405 PRAIRIE STREET

Date/Time Reported: 2/10/2026 0930

Case #: 20260210-000046

Incident Occurred Between: 2/10/2026 0929 and 2/10/2026 0931

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: CLOSED

Incident Type: Dispatch: CHECK SUBJECT

Location: INSTITUTE PARKING LOT G  (SOUTH) 1347 PRAIRIE STREET

Date/Time Reported: 2/10/2026 1538

Case #: 2026-02-10-01954

Incident Occurred Between: 2/10/2026 1538 and 2/10/2026 1540

Int. Ref. #: 2026-02-10-01954 Disposition: CLEAR

Incident Type: SUSPICIOUS PERSON

Location: CHARLES B. PHILLIPS LIBRARY 315 S. GLADSTONE AVE

Date/Time Reported: 2/10/2026 1644

Case #: 20260210-000048

Incident Occurred Between: 2/10/2026 1640 and 2/10/2026 1644

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: CLOSED - INFORMATION ONLY

Incident Type: Dispatch: CHECK SUBJECT

Location: CHARLES B. PHILLIPS LIBRARY 315 S. GLADSTONE AVE

Date/Time Reported: 2/10/2026 1644

Case #: 2026-02-10-01957

Incident Occurred Between: 2/10/2026 1644 and 2/10/2026 1820

Int. Ref. #: 2026-02-10-01957 Disposition: REPORT DONE

Incident Type: ASSISTANCE TO OTHER AGENCY : AURORA POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location: OFF CAMPUS 

Date/Time Reported: 2/10/2026 1730

Case #: 20260210-000049

Incident Occurred Between: UNKNOWN and UNKNOWN

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: CLOSED - REFERRED TO OTHER 
AGENCY
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Incident Type: ACCIDENTAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY

Location: CAMPUS

Date/Time Reported: 2/10/2026 1745

Case #: 20260210-000047

Incident Occurred Between: 2/10/2026 0000 and UNKNOWN

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: CLOSED

Incident Type: WELL BEING CHECK

Location: CENTENNIAL HALL  1363 PRAIRIE STREET

Date/Time Reported: 2/11/2026 0730

Case #: 20260211-000050

Incident Occurred Between: UNKNOWN and UNKNOWN

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: CLOSED

Incident Type: Dispatch: ATHLETIC EVENTS

Location: ALUMNI HALL 1410 MARSEILLAISE PLACE

Date/Time Reported: 2/11/2026 1330

Case #:  

Incident Occurred Between: 2/11/2026 1330 and 2/11/2026 1855

Int. Ref. #: 2026-02-11-02025 Disposition: CLEAR

Incident Type: Dispatch: MAINTENANCE-CLEANING

Location: CHARLES B. PHILLIPS LIBRARY 315 S. GLADSTONE AVE

Date/Time Reported: 2/11/2026 1806

Case #: 2026-02-11-02037

Incident Occurred Between: 2/11/2026 1806 and 2/11/2026 2248

Int. Ref. #: 2026-02-11-02037 Disposition: CLEAR

Incident Type: SUSPICIOUS ODOR

Location: CHARLES B. PHILLIPS LIBRARY 315 S. GLADSTONE AVE

Date/Time Reported: 2/11/2026 2030

Case #: 20260211-000051

Incident Occurred Between: UNKNOWN and UNKNOWN

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: CLOSED - INFORMATION ONLY

Incident Type: Dispatch: CHECK SUBJECT

Location: STEPHENS HALL  349 SOUTH GLADSTONE AVENUE

Date/Time Reported: 2/11/2026 2351

Case #: 2026-02-11-02048

Incident Occurred Between: 2/11/2026 2351 and 2/12/2026 0006

Int. Ref. #: 2026-02-11-02048 Disposition: CLEAR
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Incident Type: VEHICLE LOCKOUT

Location: WELCOME CENTER PARKING LOT I  405 GLADSTONE AVE

Date/Time Reported: 2/12/2026 1607

Case #: 20260212-000052

Incident Occurred Between: 2/12/2026 1650 and UNKNOWN

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: CLOSED

Incident Type: INFORMATION : BACKGROUND INVESTIGATION

Location: CAMPUS PUBLIC SAFETY 1405 PRAIRIE STREET

Date/Time Reported: 2/12/2026 1619

Case #: 20260212-000053

Incident Occurred Between: UNKNOWN and UNKNOWN

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: CLOSED - INFORMATION ONLY

Incident Type: Dispatch: CHECK SUBJECT

Location: TUCKER HALL 398 SOUTH EVANSLAWN

Date/Time Reported: 2/12/2026 1851

Case #: 2026-02-12-02115

Incident Occurred Between: 2/12/2026 1851 and 2/12/2026 1858

Int. Ref. #: 2026-02-12-02115 Disposition: UNABLE TO LOCATE

Incident Type: INFORMATION : BACKGROUND INVESTIGATION

Location: CAMPUS PUBLIC SAFETY 1405 PRAIRIE STREET

Date/Time Reported: 2/13/2026 0821

Case #: 20260213-000054

Incident Occurred Between: 2/13/2026 0820 and 2/13/2026 0822

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: CLOSED

Incident Type: Dispatch: ATHLETIC EVENTS

Location: FOX VALLEY ICE ARENA 1996 KIRK RD. GENEVA IL

Date/Time Reported: 2/13/2026 1426

Case #: 2026-02-13-02167

Incident Occurred Between: 2/13/2026 1426 and 2/13/2026 2204

Int. Ref. #: 2026-02-13-02167 Disposition: CLEAR

Incident Type: ALARMS : FIRE ALARM - WATER FLOW 

Location: SPARTAN ATHLETIC PARK  : SOFTBALL STADIUM 1000 SOUTH EDGELAWN MONTGOMERY IL 

Date/Time Reported: 2/13/2026 1758

Case #: 20260213-000055

Incident Occurred Between: 2/13/2026 1745 and UNKNOWN

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: CLOSED
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Incident Type: Dispatch: ATHLETIC EVENTS

Location: ALUMNI HALL 1410 MARSEILLAISE PLACE

Date/Time Reported: 2/13/2026 1847

Case #: 2026-02-13-02190

Incident Occurred Between: 2/13/2026 1847 and 2/13/2026 2133

Int. Ref. #: 2026-02-13-02190 Disposition: CLEAR

Incident Type: Dispatch: ATHLETIC EVENTS

Location: ALUMNI HALL 1410 MARSEILLAISE PLACE : THORNTON GYMNASIUM

Date/Time Reported: 2/14/2026 1257

Case #: 2026-02-14-02236

Incident Occurred Between: 2/14/2026 1257 and 2/14/2026 1440

Int. Ref. #: 2026-02-14-02236 Disposition: CLEAR

Incident Type: Dispatch: ATHLETIC EVENTS

Location: OFF CAMPUS 

Date/Time Reported: 2/14/2026 1424

Case #: 2026-02-14-02239

Incident Occurred Between: 2/14/2026 1424 and 2/14/2026 1719

Int. Ref. #: 2026-02-14-02239 Disposition: CLEAR

Incident Type: Dispatch: ATHLETIC EVENTS

Location: ALUMNI HALL 1410 MARSEILLAISE PLACE

Date/Time Reported: 2/14/2026 1444

Case #: 2026-02-14-02240

Incident Occurred Between: 2/14/2026 1444 and 2/14/2026 1721

Int. Ref. #: 2026-02-14-02240 Disposition: CLEAR

Incident Type: Dispatch: ATHLETIC EVENTS

Location: THORNTON GYMNASIUM  1410 MARSEILLAISE PLACE

Date/Time Reported: 2/14/2026 1510

Case #: 2026-02-14-02243

Incident Occurred Between: 2/14/2026 1510 and 2/14/2026 1600

Int. Ref. #: 2026-02-14-02243 Disposition: CLEAR

Incident Type: Dispatch: ATHLETIC EVENTS

Location: SPARTAN ATHLETIC PARK 

Date/Time Reported: 2/15/2026 1256

Case #: 2026-02-15-02315

Incident Occurred Between: 2/15/2026 1256 and 2/15/2026 1519

Int. Ref. #: 2026-02-15-02315 Disposition: CLEAR
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Incident Type: ALARMS : ACCIDENTAL

Location: SPARTAN ATHLETIC PARK  : SOFTBALL STADIUM 1000 SOUTH EDGELAWN MONTGOMERY IL 

Date/Time Reported: 2/16/2026 0802

Case #: 20260216-000056

Incident Occurred Between: 2/16/2026 0802 and 2/16/2026 0825

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: CLOSED - INFORMATION ONLY

Incident Type: Dispatch: MAINTENANCE-CLEANING

Location: WELCOME CENTER 1315 PRAIRIE STREET

Date/Time Reported: 2/16/2026 1628

Case #: 2026-02-16-02381

Incident Occurred Between: 2/16/2026 1628 and 2/16/2026 1644

Int. Ref. #: 2026-02-16-02381 Disposition: CLEAR

Incident Type: Dispatch: CHECK SUBJECT

Location: CHARLES B. PHILLIPS LIBRARY 315 S. GLADSTONE AVE

Date/Time Reported: 2/16/2026 1701

Case #: 2026-02-16-02382

Incident Occurred Between: 2/16/2026 1701 and 2/16/2026 1720

Int. Ref. #: 2026-02-16-02382 Disposition: CLEAR

Incident Type: ANIMAL COMPLAINT

Location: SPARTAN ATHLETIC PARK 

Date/Time Reported: 2/17/2026 1010

Case #: 20260217-000057

Incident Occurred Between: 2/17/2026 1009 and 2/17/2026 1146

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: CLOSED - INFORMATION ONLY

Incident Type: Dispatch: ANIMAL COMPLAINT

Location: SPARTAN ATHLETIC PARK 

Date/Time Reported: 2/17/2026 1010

Case #: 2026-02-17-02438

Incident Occurred Between: 2/17/2026 1010 and 2/17/2026 1146

Int. Ref. #: 2026-02-17-02438 Disposition: CLEAR

Incident Type: INFORMATION : BACKGROUND INVESTIGATION

Location: CAMPUS PUBLIC SAFETY 1405 PRAIRIE STREET

Date/Time Reported: 2/17/2026 1615

Case #: 20260218-000058

Incident Occurred Between: 2/17/2026 1615 and 2/17/2026 1615

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: CLOSED - INFORMATION ONLY
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Incident Type: Dispatch: POWER OUTAGE

Location: CAMPUS

Date/Time Reported: 2/17/2026 2132

Case #: 2026-02-17-02471

Incident Occurred Between: 2/17/2026 2132 and 2/17/2026 2203

Int. Ref. #: 2026-02-17-02471 Disposition: CLEAR

Incident Type: Dispatch: STANDBY

Location: INSTITUTE PARKING LOT G  (SOUTH) 1347 PRAIRIE STREET

Date/Time Reported: 2/18/2026 1351

Case #: 2026-02-18-02519

Incident Occurred Between: 2/18/2026 1351 and 2/18/2026 1432

Int. Ref. #: 2026-02-18-02519 Disposition: CLEAR

Incident Type: Dispatch: ATHLETIC EVENTS

Location: ALUMNI HALL 1410 MARSEILLAISE PLACE

Date/Time Reported: 2/18/2026 1748

Case #: 2026-02-18-02531

Incident Occurred Between: 2/18/2026 1748 and 2/18/2026 2101

Int. Ref. #: 2026-02-18-02531 Disposition: CLEAR

Incident Type: MEDICAL REPORTS : TRANSPORT AFD

Location: CENTENNIAL HALL  1363 PRAIRIE STREET

Date/Time Reported: 2/19/2026 0255

Case #: 20260219-000059

Incident Occurred Between: UNKNOWN and UNKNOWN

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: CLOSED - INFORMATION ONLY

Incident Type: WELL BEING CHECK

Location: JENKS HALL  1326 MARSEILLAISE PLACE

Date/Time Reported: 2/19/2026 0937

Case #: 20260219-000060

Incident Occurred Between: 2/19/2026 0937 and 2/19/2026 0954

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: CLOSED - INFORMATION ONLY

Incident Type: Dispatch: ATHLETIC EVENTS

Location: ALUMNI HALL 1410 MARSEILLAISE PLACE

Date/Time Reported: 2/19/2026 1841

Case #: 2026-02-19-02598

Incident Occurred Between: 2/19/2026 1841 and 2/19/2026 2035

Int. Ref. #: 2026-02-19-02598 Disposition: CLEAR
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Incident Type: CODE OF CONDUCT POLICY VIOLATION : OTHER 

Location: TUCKER HALL 398 SOUTH EVANSLAWN

Date/Time Reported: 2/20/2026 1700

Case #: 20260220-000061

Incident Occurred Between: 2/18/2026 1500 and 2/18/2026 1530

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: REFERRED TO DEAN OF STUDENTS

Incident Type: Dispatch: ATHLETIC EVENTS

Location: FOX VALLEY ICE ARENA 1996 KIRK RD. GENEVA IL

Date/Time Reported: 2/20/2026 1724

Case #: 2026-02-20-02666

Incident Occurred Between: 2/20/2026 1724 and 2/20/2026 2053

Int. Ref. #: 2026-02-20-02666 Disposition: CLEAR

Incident Type: Dispatch: ATHLETIC EVENTS

Location: FOX VALLEY ICE ARENA 1996 KIRK RD. GENEVA IL

Date/Time Reported: 2/21/2026 1306

Case #: 2026-02-21-02723

Incident Occurred Between: 2/21/2026 1306 and 2/21/2026 1634

Int. Ref. #: 2026-02-21-02723 Disposition: CLEAR

Incident Type: ALARMS : BURGLAR

Location: ECKHART HALL  347 S. GLADSTONE AVE

Date/Time Reported: 2/21/2026 1540

Case #: 20260221-000062

Incident Occurred Between: 2/21/2026 1538 and UNKNOWN

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: CLOSED - INFORMATION ONLY

Incident Type: INFORMATION

Location: INSTITUTE FOR COLLABORATION  1347 PRAIRIE STREET

Date/Time Reported: 2/22/2026 1918

Case #: 20260222-000063

Incident Occurred Between: UNKNOWN and UNKNOWN

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: CLOSED - INFORMATION ONLY

Incident Type: INFORMATION : BACKGROUND INVESTIGATION

Location: CAMPUS PUBLIC SAFETY 1405 PRAIRIE STREET

Date/Time Reported: 2/23/2026 0935

Case #: 20260223-000064

Incident Occurred Between: 2/23/2026 0934 and 2/23/2026 0936

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: CLOSED
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Incident Type: INFORMATION : BACKGROUND INVESTIGATION

Location: CAMPUS PUBLIC SAFETY 1405 PRAIRIE STREET

Date/Time Reported: 2/23/2026 0942

Case #: 20260223-000065

Incident Occurred Between: 2/23/2026 0941 and 2/23/2026 0943

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: CLOSED

Incident Type: Dispatch: HARASSMENT

Location: CAMPUS PUBLIC SAFETY 1405 PRAIRIE STREET

Date/Time Reported: 2/23/2026 2225

Case #: 2026-02-23-02866

Incident Occurred Between: 2/23/2026 2225 and 2/24/2026 0024

Int. Ref. #: 2026-02-23-02866 Disposition: CLEAR

Incident Type: Dispatch: STANDBY

Location: STEPHENS HALL  349 SOUTH GLADSTONE AVENUE

Date/Time Reported: 2/24/2026 0846

Case #: 2026-02-24-02896

Incident Occurred Between: 2/24/2026 0846 and 2/24/2026 0852

Int. Ref. #: 2026-02-24-02896 Disposition: CLEAR

Incident Type: Dispatch: FRAUD

Location: CAMPUS PUBLIC SAFETY 1405 PRAIRIE STREET

Date/Time Reported: 2/24/2026 1414

Case #: 2026-02-24-02912

Incident Occurred Between: 2/24/2026 1414 and 2/24/2026 1417

Int. Ref. #: 2026-02-24-02912 Disposition: CLEAR

Incident Type: Dispatch: ATHLETIC EVENTS

Location: ALUMNI HALL 1410 MARSEILLAISE PLACE

Date/Time Reported: 2/24/2026 1800

Case #: 2026-02-24-02927

Incident Occurred Between: 2/24/2026 1800 and 2/24/2026 2102

Int. Ref. #: 2026-02-24-02927 Disposition: CLEAR

Incident Type: MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT : HIT AND RUN

Location: PARKING GARAGE 1405 PRAIRIE STREET 

Date/Time Reported: 2/24/2026 2100

Case #: 20260225-000070

Incident Occurred Between: 2/25/2026 2030 and UNKNOWN

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: CLOSED
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Incident Type: HARASSMENT  : IN PERSON

Location: CAMPUS

Date/Time Reported: 2/24/2026 2230

Case #: 20260224-000066

Incident Occurred Between: UNKNOWN and UNKNOWN

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: REFERRED TO DEAN OF STUDENTS

Incident Type: Dispatch: FIRE

Location: TUCKER HALL 398 SOUTH EVANSLAWN

Date/Time Reported: 2/25/2026 0340

Case #: 2026-02-25-02954

Incident Occurred Between: 2/25/2026 0340 and 2/25/2026 0416

Int. Ref. #: 2026-02-25-02954 Disposition: CLEAR

Incident Type: ALARMS : FIRE ALARM - MALFUNCTION

Location: TUCKER HALL 398 SOUTH EVANSLAWN

Date/Time Reported: 2/25/2026 0501

Case #: 20260225-000067

Incident Occurred Between: 2/25/2026 0340 and 2/25/2026 0416

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: UNDER INVESTIGATION

Incident Type: INFORMATION

Location: CAMPUS PUBLIC SAFETY 1405 PRAIRIE STREET

Date/Time Reported: 2/25/2026 1145

Case #: 20260225-000068

Incident Occurred Between: 2/25/2026 1145 and 2/25/2026 1200

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: CLOSED - INFORMATION ONLY

Incident Type: MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT : HIT AND RUN

Location: FOUNDERS HOUSE 1307 MARSEILLAISE

Date/Time Reported: 2/25/2026 1340

Case #: 20260225-000069

Incident Occurred Between: 2/25/2026 1140 and 2/25/2026 1150

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: OPEN

Incident Type: Dispatch: ATHLETIC EVENTS

Location: ALUMNI HALL 1410 MARSEILLAISE PLACE

Date/Time Reported: 2/25/2026 1840

Case #: 2026-02-25-02998

Incident Occurred Between: 2/25/2026 1840 and 2/25/2026 2105

Int. Ref. #: 2026-02-25-02998 Disposition: CLEAR
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Incident Type: Dispatch: CHECK SUBJECT

Location: STEPHENS HALL  349 SOUTH GLADSTONE AVENUE

Date/Time Reported: 2/25/2026 2117

Case #: 2026-02-25-03006

Incident Occurred Between: 2/25/2026 2117 and 2/25/2026 2354

Int. Ref. #: 2026-02-25-03006 Disposition: CLEAR

Incident Type: DISORDERLY CONDUCT

Location: DUNHAM HALL  1400 MARSEILLAISE PLACE

Date/Time Reported: 2/26/2026 1614

Case #: 20260226-000071

Incident Occurred Between: 2/24/2026 1315 and 2/26/2026 1500

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: REFERRED TO DEAN OF STUDENTS

Incident Type: Dispatch: ATHLETIC EVENTS

Location: ALUMNI HALL 1410 MARSEILLAISE PLACE

Date/Time Reported: 2/26/2026 1838

Case #: 2026-02-26-03073

Incident Occurred Between: 2/26/2026 1838 and 2/26/2026 2000

Int. Ref. #: 2026-02-26-03073 Disposition: CLEAR

Incident Type: MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT : UNIVERSITY VEHICLE

Location: ALL AURORA UNIVERSITY BUILDINGS AND PROPERTY

Date/Time Reported: 2/27/2026 1554

Case #: 20260227-000072

Incident Occurred Between: 2/27/2026 1554 and UNKNOWN

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: CLOSED - INFORMATION ONLY

Incident Type: FOUND PROPERTY

Location: PARKING GARAGE 1405 PRAIRIE STREET 

Date/Time Reported: 2/27/2026 2040

Case #: 20260227-000073

Incident Occurred Between: UNKNOWN and UNKNOWN

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: CLOSED

Incident Type: UNAUTHORIZED SOLICITOR : POLITICAL

Location: INSTITUTE FOR COLLABORATION  1347 PRAIRIE STREET

Date/Time Reported: 2/28/2026 0059

Case #: 20260228-000074

Incident Occurred Between: UNKNOWN and UNKNOWN

Int. Ref. #:  Disposition: CLOSED - INFORMATION ONLY
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Incident Type: Dispatch: NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT

Location: WATKINS HALL  1359 PRAIRIE STREET

Date/Time Reported: 2/28/2026 0310

Case #: 2026-02-28-03175

Incident Occurred Between: 2/28/2026 0310 and 2/28/2026 0319

Int. Ref. #: 2026-02-28-03175 Disposition: CLEAR

Incident Type: Dispatch: ATHLETIC EVENTS

Location: SPARTAN ATHLETIC PARK  : FOOTBALL/SOCCER STADIUM 1050 SOUTH EDGELAWN MONTGOMERY IL 

Date/Time Reported: 2/28/2026 1137

Case #: 2026-02-28-03201

Incident Occurred Between: 2/28/2026 1137 and 2/28/2026 1346

Int. Ref. #: 2026-02-28-03201 Disposition: CLEAR

Incident Type: Dispatch: ATHLETIC EVENTS

Location: ALUMNI HALL 1410 MARSEILLAISE PLACE

Date/Time Reported: 2/28/2026 1148

Case #: 2026-02-28-03202

Incident Occurred Between: 2/28/2026 1148 and 2/28/2026 1335

Int. Ref. #: 2026-02-28-03202 Disposition: CLEAR

Incident Type: Dispatch: ATHLETIC EVENTS

Location: ALUMNI HALL 1410 MARSEILLAISE PLACE

Date/Time Reported: 2/28/2026 1700

Case #:  

Incident Occurred Between: 2/28/2026 1700 and 2/28/2026 1933

Int. Ref. #: 2026-02-28-03206 Disposition: CLEAR
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